# STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RELIEF OF BID REQUEST

DES-0E-0141 (REV 01/2010)



WGJ Enterprises

Bidder's Name: Inc. Dba PCI

License No. 415490

Contract No. 07-0W8704

Bid Opening Date: 5/22/24

# Requirements:

To be relieved of your bid you must demonstrate all of the following to the Department. You are not relieved of your bid until notified by the Department in writing.

- \* A mistake was made in your bid.
- You submitted written notice of the mistake to the Department within 5 business days of bid opening, specifying in detail how the mistake occurred.
- The mistake made the bid materially different than what you intended.
- The mistake was made in filling out the bid and not due to an error in judgement or to carelessness in inspecting the site of work or in reading the plans or specifications.

#### Instructions:

Attach a statement and supporting documentation that describes the following in detail:

- 1. The mistake in your bid and how it was made.
- 2. How the mistake made the bid materially different than intended.
- 3. How the mistake was made in filling out the bid.
- 4. Sign the certification below.
- Fax this completed form, the statement and supporting documentation to (916) 227-6282. Attention: Office Engineer.

## Certification:

By my signature on this form, I certify, under penalty of perjury that the attached statement, including any supporting documents, are true and correct.

Date: 5/23/24

Digitally signed by Garrett Jacob Signature 05,28 10:55:44-07:00

Estimator

Title



Striping . Sesicost

A Parking & Highway Improvement Contract

23 May 2024

975 W 1st St

Azusa, CA

91702

Office: (562) 218-0504

(562) 218-0634

www.lineuppci.com

MS43
California Department of Transportation
Attn: Office Engineer Sacramento, CA 95816

RE: 07-0W8704, Bld Date 5/22/24

### Request for Bid Relief

Dear Office Engineer.

Thank you for the business opportunity to bid on this project. As directed by the Caltrans form DES-OE-041, this letter is being transmitted via fax within five (5) business days of the bid opening. WGJ Enterprises, Inc dba PCI submitted a bid (as posted by the State of California Department of Transportation ("Caltrans") via the Bid Express website) in the amount of \$1,368,093.40 for the above "referenced" contract on May 22rd 2024. Unfortunately, after review PCI has discovered a clerical error that occurred during bid submission that significantly altered our bid of what was otherwise intended and requests the withdraw of our bid submission pursuant to California Public Contract Code, section

Item 27 (Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking) was entered with a unit price of \$12.52 which is incorrect. The correct unit price shall have been entered at \$21.52 causing a large mathematical error in our bid. This mistake cost PCI an additional \$213,300.00.

Thank you for your time and consideration to this matter. I can be reached at (562) 218-0504 or glacob@lineuppci.com shall you have any questions, comments or concerns.









License #415490

Thank you,

Garrett Jacob Estimator



Striping - Sealcost

A Parking & Highway Improvement Contractor

975 W. 1ST STREET

AZUSA, CA. 91702

## FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

10.	FROM
Caltrans Office Engineer	WGJ Enterprises Inc, DBA PCI
COMPANY:	DATE:
California Dept. of Transportation	5/24/24
FAX NUMBER:	TOTAL NO. OF PAGES, INCLUDING COVER:
916-227-6282	3
PHONE NUMBER:	SENDER'S PHONE NUMBER:
	562-218-0504
RE:	SENDER'S FAX NUMBER:
DES-OE-0141	562-218-0634
URGENT   FOR REVIEW   FLEASS	e comment 🏻 please reply 🔻 🗖 please recyc
NOTES/COMMENTS	XX ON XXX

CONFIDENTIAL NOTICE: This document is intended for, those persons to whom it is addressed. Its contents are confidential. If you have received this document in error, please destroy it and notify us immediately. Any form of reproduction, dissemination, copying, disclosure, modification, distribution and /or publication of this message without our prior written consent is strictly prohibited.

5